
  
    

 
 
 

Docket No. 3443-25
Ref: Signature Date

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

 
From:  Chairman, Board for Correction of Naval Records 
To:     Secretary of the Navy 
 
Subj:   REVIEW OF NAVAL RECORD ICO  

  
 
Ref:   (a) Title 10 U.S.C. § 1552 
 (b) The Joint Travel Regulation (JTR) 
 
Encl:   (1) DD Form 149 w/attachments 
         
 
1.  Pursuant to the provisions of reference (a), Subject, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner, filed 
enclosure (1) with the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board), requesting that his naval 
record be corrected to show Petitioner was reimbursed for his Personally Procured Move (PPM). 
                                              
2.  The Board, consisting of  
allegations of error and injustice on 27 May 2025 and pursuant to its regulations, determined that 
the corrective action indicated below should be taken on the available evidence of record.  
Documentary material considered by the Board consisted of the enclosures, relevant portions of 

record, and applicable statutes, regulations, and policies. 
 
3.  Before applying to this Board, Petitioner exhausted all administrative remedies available
under existing law and regulations within the Department of the Navy.  The Board, having

 
as follows: 
 
     a.  On 30 August 2024, PODS issued Petitioner a Change Order Confirmation with an 
original order Date of 27 May 2024. 
 
     b.  On 27 November 2024, Petitioner was issued official retirement orders (BUPERS order: 

 while stationed in  with an 
effective date of departure of April 2025 and effective date of retirement 1 May 2025. 
 
     c.  Petitioner was retired with an Honorable character of service and was issued a Certificate 
of Release or Discharge from Active Duty (DD Form 214) for the period of 1 October 2009 to 
30 April 2025 upon having sufficient service for retirement.  
 
     d.  On 20 February 2025, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center  notified Petitioner that 
[p]aragraph 051302 A of the Joint Travel Regulation states that transportation of HHGs at 






